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PERCENTILE WAGE ESTIMATES

HOURLY WAGE

ANNUAL WAGE

$17.78

$36,970

$23.26

$48,380 $129,420

$62.22$47.00

$97,770

10% 25% 75% 90%

*Represents values that exist within the percentile of all pay data available for this role

HIGHEST LEVELS OF EMPLOYMENT

HIGHEST CONCENTRATION OF EMPLOYMENT

TOP PAYING

Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers
Other Information Services
Advertising, Public Relations, and Related Services
Motion Picture and Video Industries
Radio and Television Broadcasting

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers
Other Information Services
Radio and Television Broadcasting
Motion Picture and Video Industries
Cable and Other Subscription Programming

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Specialized Design Services
Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing
Technical and Trade Schools
Advertising, Public Relations, and Related Services
Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other Financial
Investments and Related Activities

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

*all information retrieved from the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS)
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TECM 3550: CONTENT STRATEGY IN TECHNICAL COMMUNICATION
An effective content strategy is an invaluable tool to any client or
customer-facing business. Content Strategy in Technical
Communication provides an in-depth look into how to write, design,
and manage useful and usable content for the web and social media.

TECM 4190: TECHNICAL EDITING
Editing existing documentation is a fundamental part of the writing
process. Technical Editing will teach students how to become
proficient in both copyediting and developmental editing. They will
also work on a team to develop a project that demonstrates the best
practices of technical editing. 

*All information and data retrieved from the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS)

EMPLOYMENT OF TECHNICAL WRITERS
BY STATE, MAY 2021

STATE EMPLOYMENT HOURLY MEAN WAGE ANNUAL MEAN WAGE
NY
CA
TX
IL
D.C.

18,510 $49.23 $102,400
12,170 $38.25 $79,570
4,180 $31.32 $65,150
3,960 $29.71 $61,800
3,510 $47.79 $99,400

https://techcomm.unt.edu/sites/tc.unt.edu/files/users/jkc0103/TECM%203500.pdf
https://techcomm.unt.edu/sites/tc.unt.edu/files/users/jkc0103/TECM%204250%20Syllabus-1.pdf

